

Veterans Advisory Board

Regular Meeting Agenda

- **Date:** Wednesday, November 20, 2024
- Place: Commission Chamber, 200 E. Broadway, City Hall Annex, Hobbs, New Mexico
- **Time**: 1:30 p.m.

	Board Members:	
Clarence Benford, Jr.	Ramon Cruz	Chairman, Michael Mings
Mark Bowman	Richard Duran	-
* * * * * * *		
$\star \star \star \star \star \star \star \star$		
\pm . Introduction \pm \pm		
\rightarrow		
2. Call to Order		
3. Roll Call \star \star \star \star		
$\star \star \star \star \star \star \star \star$		
4. Invocation and Pledge of	Allegiance	
5. Approval of Minutes		
a Minutas of the Sente	mbor 19, 2024, regular	monting
a. Minutes of the Septe		neeung
6. Communications from Cit	t izens (3-minute limit per cit	izen)
7. Discussion/Updates:		
a. Veterans Day Cerem		
 b. Proof of Military Service 		
c Chapter 2 62 Vetera	ns Advisory Board [,] Sect	ion 2 62 040 - Terms

c. Chapter 2.62 Veterans Advisory Board; Section 2.62.040 - Terms

8. Action Items:

a. Purchase of a Bronze USA Soldier Salute statue (Manny Gomez)

9. Comments from the Board Members / Adjournment

The City will make every effort to provide reasonable accommodations for people with disabilities who wish to attend a public meeting. Please notify the City at least 24 hours before the meeting by calling 575-397-8606.

Notice is hereby given that a quorum of the Hobbs City Commission may be in attendance at City Advisory Board meetings.